A.P.N. No.: 1220-16-310-021
R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00
File No.: 1352750 WLD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
John Amundson and Tamara Amundson
1271 Redwood Circle, Unit 5
Gardnerville, NV 89460

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 09/03/2021 09:07 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John Amundson (who acquired title as an unmarried man) and Tamara Amundson (who acquired title as Tamara Lowrie, an unmarried woman) as joint tenants does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to John Amundson and Tamara Amundson, husband and wife, as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 21 in Building C, as set forth on the map of SEQUOIA VILLAGE TOWNHOUSES 1, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 14, 1979, as File No. 38712, and as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded July 14, 1980, as Document No. 46136.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 30, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Jul Ba	\wedge
John Amundson	[]
Jamara amundson	\ \
Tamara Amundson	\ \
State of Nevada)	
) ss	\ \
County of Douglas)	_ \ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>30</u> day of <u>duguest</u> By: John Amundson and Tamara Amundson	, 2021
Signature:	
Notary Public	
	7
and the second s	
WENDY DUNBAR Notary Public - State of Nevada	
E VENEZIA ZA POMENIA II NECONDEC IN Districta Courte E	
No: 02-79065-5 - Expires Dec. 16, 2022	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)				Λ
a) <u>1220-16-310-021</u>				/	
b)				(\
				1	. \
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:					1
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊟ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDER	S OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c.⊠ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex				
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'i/Ind'l	Date	of Recording:		
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.⊟ Mobile Home	Notes			11
☐ Other					

3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 0.00			
	sure Only (value of proper)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 0.00		<u> </u>	
d. Real Property Transfe	r lax Due	\$ 0.00)		
4. If Exemption Claimed	. (<	1		
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection #3)	1	
h Explain Reason for	Exemption: Changing T	amara's las	t name and o	chancing ves	tina from
Unmarried to hust	pand and wife vesting doc	no. 925971		7	
5. Partial Interest: Percer					
The undersigned declares			erjury, pursua	ant to NRS 3	75.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is co	rrect to the	best of their in	nformation a	nd belief,
and can be supported by de	ocumentation if called upor	n to substar	itiate the info	rmation prov	ided herein.
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of a	ny claimed (exemption, or	other deteri	nination of
additional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	he tax due p	olus interest a	at 1% per mo	nth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and several	ly liable for a	ny additional	amount owed.
		Conneit	=	ENIAL S	and t
Signature		Capacit	y (<u></u>	Scrow	mice !
	9	Ohmanie	\		O
Signature		Capacit	У		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE)		<u>ION</u>
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIF		
Print Name: John Amunds	on and Tamara	Print Na	ame: John Ai		d Tamara
Amundson			Amund		
Address: 1271 Redwood C	ircle, Unit 5		s: 1271 Rec	lwood Circle	Unit 5
City: Gardnerville			Gardnerville		
State: NV Z	Zip: <u>89460</u>	_ State:	NV	Zip:	89460
COMPANIATION CONTRACT	HEETING DECORDING (nat nallas as	himar\	
COMPANY/PERSON REQ		Escrow			
Print Name: Stewart Title Address: 1362 Hwy 395,		ESCIUW	# 130273U	AAFD	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395, City: Gardnerville	Suite 108	State:	NV	Zip:	89410
ony. Gardnervine	/ /	Jiaic.	144		OUT IU

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED